
League Finals Points

Girls
110M Hurdles  

1 Kassidy Aguilar CLHS 19.30  
2 Zhanelle Sarmiento LSA 19.67  
3 Destiny Rivas CSDR 20.24  
4 Samantha Idhe  HHS 22.14  

4X100  
3  HHS 57.30
2  CSDR 57.90
4  CLHS 59.11
1  LSA 59.37

1600M
1 Alexa Martinez LSA 6.22.61
2 Leilani Webster SI 7.14.30
5 Cynthiana John SI 7.20.42
3 Carolyn Bauer CLHS 7.31.81
4 Julia Biegel CLHS 7.42.24
7 Annette Bear LSA 8.02.02
9 Mariann Uriostegui LSA 8.22.99
8 Yasameen Janfada CLHS 8.37.64

10 Leighanna Jake SI 8.55.02
400M
Heat 1

1 Anna Treder CLHS 1.08.52
2 Camille Andrade CSDR 1.12.81
3 Libby Atene SI 1.19.41
4 Zhenelle Sarmiento LSA 1.20.55
5 Angelica Gomez  HHS 1.21.80
6 Isabella Love LSA 1.25.79
7 Kaylee Bear LSA 1.40.15

100M
Heat 1

1 Abena Prakah-Asante LSA 14.06
2 Kirsten Pellagrino  HHS 14.49
3 Zoei Porter CSDR 14.53
4 M’Kenzie Williams UCA 14.63
5 Demi Gauthier CLHS 14.75
6  Kathleen deClaro UCA 15.06

 

 

 



7 Alea Wallace UCA 15.19
8 Trinity Neskahi SI 15.44

Heat 2
1 Melody Baker  HHS 15.34
2 Ny'Kel Best CSDR 15.40
3 Julia Savala LSA 15.75
4 Jordyn Kojis CLHS 15.77
5 Rosemary Vicente CSDR 15.87
6 Alyssa Rumbaoa LSA 15.91
7 Sam Mendoza CLHS 16.92

800M
1 Alexa Martinez LSA 2.48.26
2 Libby Atene SI 3.05.31
3 Yasameen Janfada CLHS 3.28.03
4 Annette Bear LSA 3.57.93
5 Mariann Uriostegui LSA 3.58.03
6 Kaylee Bear LSA 4.18.56

300M Hurdles
1 Zhanelle Sarmiento LSA 56.83
2 Sophia Hoppe CLHS 58.28
3 Samantha Idhe  HHS 58.87
4 Trinity Neskahi SI 63.09
5 Leilani Webster SI 64.21
6 Isabella Love LSA 72.02

200M
Heat 1

1 Abena Prakah-Asante LSA 30.19
2  Kathleen deClaro UCA 30.94
3 Zoei Porter CSDR 31.14
4 Demi Gauthier CLHS 31.87
5 Camille Andrade CSDR 32.04
6  Alea Wallace UCA 33.38
7 Trinity Neskahi SI 33.63
8 Melody Baker  HHS 34.4

Heat 2
1 Jordyn Kojis CLHS 32.96
2 Angelica Gomez  HHS 33.50
3 Ny'Kel Best CSDR 34.12
4 Julia Savala LSA 34.48
5 Alyssa Rumbaoa LSA 34.49



6 Rosemary Vicente CSDR 34.52
3200M

1 Alexa Martinez LSA 15.03.99
2 Carolyn Bauer CLHS 16.39.70
3 Mariann Uriostegui LSA 18.44.89

4X400  
1  CLHS 4.56.42
2  SI 5.15.59
3 LSA 6.00.76

Disk  
1  M’kenzie Williams UCA 98' 9"
2 Ali Moorman  HHS 79' 9"
3 Eden Brown LSA 71' 11"
4 Chloe Lastica LSA 69' 7"
5 Calla Treder CLHS 66' 9"
6  Sarah Buckner UCA 64' 3"
7 Jordyn Kojis CLHS 62' 1"
8 Kyra Tina Paranaque CSDR 54' 11"
9 Sidney Ho CSDR 51' 8"

10 Sam Mendoza CLHS 49' 2"
11 Taytan Bereket LSA 48' 10
12 Davina Martinez CLHS 35' 9"

Shot
 

1 Ali Moorman  HHS 25' 2.5"
2 Calla Treder CLHS 23' .75"
3 Chloe Lastica LSA 23' .75"
4  M’kenzie Williams UCA 22' 3.75"
5  Sarah Buckner UCA 22' 11.5"
6 Naomi Taylor CSDR 21' 7.5"
7 Kyra Tina Paranaque CSDR 20' 9"
8 Eden Brown LSA 20' 11"
9 Sidney Ho CSDR 19' 6.5"

10 Jordyn Kojis CLHS 19' 2.25"
11 Taytan Bereket LSA 14' 4.75"

High Jump
1 Anna Treder CLHS 4' 6"
1 Melody Baker HHS 4' 6"
3  M’Kenzie Williams UCA 4' 4"
4 Sophia Hoppe CLHS 4' 2"



5  Kathleen deClaro UCA 3’ 10” 
Long Jump

1 Kayla Hofshi CLHS 14'
2 Kassidy Aguilar CLHS 13' 9"
3 Destiny Rivas CSDR 13' 8"
4 Demi Gauthier CLHS 13' 5"
5 Kirsten Pellagrino  HHS 13' 2"
6 Zoei Porter CSDR 13' 10"
7 Calla Treder CLHS 12' 7"
8 Angelica Gomez HHS 12' 7"
9 Naomi Taylor CSDR 12' 5"

10  Kathleen deClaro UCA 11' 10"
11 Isabella Love LSA 10' 6"
12 Ria Khera LSA 9' 2"

Triple Jump
1 Anna Treder CLHS 30' 7"
2 Kayla Hofshi CLHS 28' 4"
3 Kassidy Aguilar CLHS 28' 3"
4 Carolyn Bauer CLHS 26' 6"
5 Kirsten Pellagrino  HHS 25' 10"


